

BOWLS NORTH (INC)

Bowls North Mobile: 0417 109 134 PO Box 909 Launceston Tas 7250 Email: ntbowls@bigpond.net.au

Child and Youth Safe Commitment Statement Bowls North Inc

OUR COMMITMENT TO CHILDREN AND YOUNG PEOPLE:

We are committed to promoting and protecting the safety and well-being of children and young people in our care that access activities, programs, services, and facilities for which the Bowls North is responsible for.

OUR COMMITMENT TO PARENTS, CARERS, FAMILIES AND THE COMMUNITY GROUPS:

Bowls North Inc seeks to:

- a) Communicate with parents and guardians of Children and Young People regarding the expectations of our sport in ensuring a safe environment for Children and Young People; and
- **b)** Publicise and share information with parents and guardians about safeguarding children and young people and where they can go for assistance if they require further information, advice or would like to make a complaint under our policy.

OUR COMMITMENT TO BEING A CHILD & YOUTH SAFE REGIONAL AUTHORITY:

We will ensure that child safety is embedded in our regions culture, reflected in our policies and procedures, and understand and practised at all levels of our sport.

Our commitment extends beyond creating an environment that minimises risk or danger. We are committed to building an environment that is both child-safe and child-friendly. Together we can provide an environment in which children feel respected, valued, and encouraged to reach their full potential.

Child Safe Officer: Todd Mohr Next Review Date: 8 July 2025